
SPECIAL ASSIGNMENTS

PIO/Special Projects – Katie Miner
GRAMA (Records Officer) – Tessa Hurley
Executive Assistant & Special Projects – Abby Orton
Executive Support Staff – Katherine McCafferty
State Planning Coordinator – Laura Hanson
Performance Measures/Chief Data Officer – Rachel Stone
Administrative Rules Coordinator – Holly Langton
Chief Economist – Nate Talley
Operational Efficiencies Director – Jeff Mottishaw
Bonding – Taylor Kauffman
Federal Assistance Management Officer – Taylor Kauffman
State Homeless Coordinator – Wayne Niederhauser

CABINET AGENCIES

Agency Budget & Policy Analyst
Agriculture and Food Colby Oliverson
Commerce Joe Giacalone
Corrections Ken Matthews 
Cultural & Community 
Engagement

Joe Giacalone

Economic Opportunity Robbi Poulson
Environmental Quality Evan Curtis
Financial Institutions Joe Giacalone
Government Operations James Bowman
Health Michael Allred
Human Resource Management James Bowman
Human Services Chris Boone
Insurance Joe Giacalone
Juvenile Justice Services Chris Boone
Labor Commission Joe Giacalone
National Guard Tyler Cain
Natural Resources Evan Curtis
Pardons and Parole Ken Matthews  
Public Safety Ken Matthews 
Tax Commission Richie Wilcox
Transportation Colby Oliverson
Veterans and Military Affairs Tyler Cain
Workforce Services Tyler Cain

Agency/Entity Budget & Policy Analyst
Alcohol Beverage Control Joe Giacalone
Attorney General Duncan Evans
Auditor Holly Langton
Capital and Debt Services Taylor Kauffman
Capitol Preservation Board Holly Langton
Career Service Review Office James Bowman
Charter Schools Tessa Hurley
Courts Ken Matthews
Energy Development Colby Oliverson
Governor’s Office Duncan Evans
Independent Entities (URS, etc.) James Bowman
Legislature Holly Langton
Medicaid Tyler Cain
Public Lands Policy Coordinating 
Office Evan Curtis

Public Service Commission Joe Giacalone
School and Institutional Trust 
Lands

Evan Curtis

School and Institutional Trust 
Fund Office Jacob Wright

Treasurer Holly Langton
Utah Education and Telehealth 
Network James Bowman

Utah State Board of Education Jacob Wright
Utah Board of Higher Education Jacob Wright

OTHER GOVERNMENT ENTITIES

GOPB ASSIGNMENT LIST



STAFF CONTACT INFORMATION

Michael Allred
meallred@utah.gov
801-538-1703

Chris Boone
cboone@utah.gov
801-538-1705	

James Bowman 
jbowman@utah.gov
801-538-1571

Tyler Cain
tcain@utah.gov
801-538-1409

Tessa Hurley
thurley@utah.gov
801-538-1149	

Evan Curtis
ecurtis@utah.gov 
801-538-1427	

Sophia DiCaro
sophiadicaro@utah.gov
801-538-1534	

Duncan Evans  
devans@utah.gov
801-538-1592	

Joe Giacalone  
jgiacalone@utah.gov
801-538-1839	

Laura Hanson
Email TBD
801-538-1714

Taylor Kauffman  
tkauffman@utah.gov
801-538-1543	

Holly Langton
hlangton@utah.gov
801-538-1515

Ken Matthews 
kmatthews@utah.gov
801-538-1058

Katherine McCafferty
Email TBD
801-538-1027

Katie Miner 
cminer@utah.gov
801-538-1028

Jeff Mottishaw
jeff@utah.gov
801-538-1502	

Colby Oliverson
coliverson@utah.gov
801-538-1570

Abby Orton
aorton@utah.gov
801-538-1536

Robbi Poulson
robbipoulson@utah.gov
801-538-1567	

Rachel Stone
rachelstone@utah.gov
801-538-1516

Nate Talley
natetalley@utah.gov 
801-538-1556	

Richie Wilcox
rwilcox@utah.gov 
801-538-1702

Jacob Wright 
jacobwright@utah.gov
801-538-1573

STATE HOMELESS COORDINATOR

Wayne Niederhauser
wniederhauser@utah.gov
801-538-9157


